## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

| ("Originating LEA") which is dated 09/29/2021 General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") to privacy protections, and Provider's signature s term, or schedule of services, or to any other provideA may also agree to change the data provided the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw | 6                  |
|---|--------------------|
| EXPLAINS EVERYTHING SALES, INC.   | 9/28/2021<br>Date: |
| Reshan Richards Printed Name:   |                    |

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Hopkinton Public Schools** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Mackenzie Yarletts Date: 2024-04-04

Printed Name: Mackenzie Yarletts Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Monomoy Regional School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Holly Thyng

Title: Data, Compliance, and Assessment Specialist

Address: <u>425 Crowell Road</u> Phone: <u>508-815-5866</u>

Email: hthyng@monomoy.edu